

 Number:
 2007-06

 Date:
 March 27, 2007

FEDERAL HOUSING FINANCE BOARD

Certificate of Appreciation for Christie A. Sciacca

WHEREAS, Christie A. Sciacca has served the Federal Housing Finance Board (Finance Board) with dedication and distinction and will leave the agency on March 31, 2007, retiring from the Federal government after 31 years of distinguished public service;

WHEREAS, Christie A. Sciacca began his Federal service in the U.S. Air Force in 1964;

WHEREAS, in 1969, Christie A. Sciacca joined the Federal Deposit Insurance Corporation (FDIC) as a Bank Examiner and served at the FDIC with excellence and honor for 24 years in positions of increasing responsibility including Bank Examiner, Review Examiner, Assistant to the FDIC Chairman, Assistant Director for International Banking, Associate Director for the Division of Supervision, Head of the Chairman's International Initiative, and Associate Director of the Bank Technology Group;

WHEREAS on June 2, 2002, Christie A. Sciacca joined the Finance Board as the Deputy Director for the Office of Supervision;

WHEREAS, Mr. Sciacca's talent, knowledge, experience, and reputation were critical to enhancing the Finance Board's examination and supervision of the Federal Home Loan Banks;

WHEREAS, Mr. Sciacca's thoughtful and tireless efforts have promoted greater effectiveness and efficiency in the Office of Supervision and enhanced the stature of the Finance Board among financial institution regulatory agencies;

WHEREAS, Mr. Sciacca's personal attributes of leadership, fairness, integrity, candor, and humor have endeared him to his staff and others who have had the opportunity to work with him over the years; and

WHEREAS, we find that Christie A. Sciacca is an individual whose sound counsel and advice has made lasting, substantive, and important contributions to the Office of Supervision and the Finance Board.

NOW, THEREFORE, IT IS RESOLVED that the Board of Directors and the Finance Board's employees express their gratitude and sincere appreciation to Christie A. Sciacca for his superior professional contributions and distinguished service to the Finance Board and wish him continued success and well being in his future endeavors.

Toman Zpeli

Ronald A. Rosenfeld, Chairman

Alphonso Jackson, Director

Alicia R. Castaneda, Director

Geoffrey S. Bacino, Director

allan handelants

Allan I. Mendelowitz, Director